
Immovable Properties Taken over, under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, for sale on “AS IS WHERE IS & WHAT IS THERE IS BASIS”.

Date of 
Inspection

Date of
e-Auction & 

Timing

Reserve 
Price

Location & Details of Immovable Property
Outstanding Dues
to be recovered
(Secured Debt)

1) Tejal P V
2) Tejal Danny Desai
3) Danny Rajanbhai Desai 

&
4) Chandrikaben Viradiya
 (Loan No. 

50200015667148)

1) Mrudul 
Mahendrakumar Rai

2) Richa Mradul Rai &
3) Mahendrabhai Dhanpat 

Rai
 (Loan No. 

50200001345118 & 
50200001345042)

Rs.
18,26,257.68

*as on
06.11.2017

Rs.
3,24,04,086.50

*as on
23.07.2019

28.10.2020
at 11 AM to 

12 NOON
with unlimited 
extension of

5 Mins.

28.10.2020
at 11 AM to 

12 NOON
with unlimited 
extension of

5 Mins.

28.10.2020
at 11 AM to 

12 NOON
with unlimited 
extension of

5 Mins.

08.10.2020
BETWEEN

12.00 NOON
TO

03.00 PM

09.10.2020
BETWEEN

12.00 NOON
TO

03.00 PM

07.10.2020
BETWEEN

12.00 NOON
TO

03.00 PM

Rs.
31,00,000/-

Block No. A/119, admeasuring 39.01 sq. meters along with 
construction thereon in “Smruti Co. Op. Housing Society Ltd.”, 
Situated at Revenue Survey No. 297 & 298, of Moje Katargam, Gajera 
Circle, A.K. Road, in the Registration District Surat & Sub District 
Choryasi and Owned by Chandrikaben Viradiya.

Shop No. 1059 & 1060 on 1st Floor admeasuring 170 sq. feet each i.e. 
15.80 sq. meters each along with undivided share in the land of 
“Adarsh Market”, Situated at City Survey No. 2345/1, 2345/2, 2345/3, 
2345/4, 2345/5, 2345/6/1, 2345/6/2, 2345/6/3, 2345/6/4, 2345/6/5, 
2344, 2343/A, 2343/B, 2340/A/1, 2340/A/2, 2340/B, 2336/A/4/1, 
2336/A/4/2, 2336/A/1/B, 2336/A/1/C, 2336/A/1/D, 2336/A/1/E, 
2336/A/1/F, 2336/A/2, 2336/A/3/A, 2336/A/3/B, 2336/A/3/C of Ward 
No. 4, Salabatpura, Doriyawad, City of Surat and Owned by Mrudul 
Mahendrakumar Rai & Mahendrakumar Dhanpat Rai.

Flat No. 801 on 8th Floor, admeasuring 1958 sq. feet along with 
undivided share in the land of “Indraprasth Apartment of Lucky 
Corporation (NTC)”, Situated at Revenue Survey No. 144/1 Paiki, 
Town Planning Scheme No. 4 (Umra-South), Final Plot No. 152, Moje 
Umra, City of Surat and owned by Mrudul Mahendrakumar Rai.

* With further interest as applicable, incidental expenses costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and/or realisation.
NB : to the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer (A.O.) of HDFC Bank Ltd., there are no encumbrances.
The particulars in respect of the secured assets specified herein above have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, who, however shall not be responsible for any error, 
misstatement or omission in the said particulars. The tenderer(s)/prospective purchaser(s) are, therefore requested in their own interests, to satisfy himself/themselves with regard to the above 
and the other relevant details pertaining to the abovementioned property/properties, before submitting the tenders.
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE :-
1. Sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions stipulated in the prescribed Tender Document/ E-Bidding catalogue and in this notice. Further details of the immovable properties/secured assets and 

Tender Documents/Online Auction Catalogue can be collected/obtained from the Authorized Officer of HDFC Bank Ltd. at 11th Floor, Tower B, Wing C, Swastik Universal, Near Valentine 
Cinema, Piplod, Surat - 395007 on any working day or can be downloaded from https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net. Properties are available for inspection on the date(s) and time mentioned above 
in column.

2. Sealed tenders (in the prescribed tender documents/e-bidding catalogue only) along with 10% of the offer amount towards earnest money deposit (EMD) should be deposited in the office HDFC 
Bank Ltd. at 11th Floor, Tower B, Wing C, Swastik Universal, Near Valentine Cinema, Piplod, Surat - 395007 on or before 26.10.2020 till 5 PM. Payments should be made only by demand 
drafts/pay orders drawn on a scheduled bank in favour of “HDFC BANK LTD” payable at par at Surat. Tenders that are not duly filled up or tenders not accompanied by the EMD or tenders received after 
the above date prescribed herein will not be considered/ treated as valid tenders, and shall accordingly be rejected. The date of e-auction and time mentioned herein above in column.

 2(1) The bid incremental values for said property will be Rs. 20,000/-.
3. Documents : along with tender documents/e-bidding catalogue the tenderer/s should also attach copy of his/her photo identity proof such as copy of the passport, election commission card, driving 

license, copy of the pan card issued by the income tax department, aadhar card etc. Please note that proof of residence countersigned by the tenderer/offerer herself/himself also needs to be 
provided.

4. The Borrower(S)/Mortgagor(S), Guarantor(S) of the Immovable Properties/Secured Assets may, if they so desire, give/sponsor their Best Possible Valid Offer(s) for the immovable 
properties/secured assets offered for sale provided that the terms and conditions of sale are duly complied with.

5. The tenderers/prospective purchasers will be given an opportunity to increase/improve their offer/s during online auction. The additional terms and conditions for tenderers/prospective purchasers 
participating in online auction are : (A) e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) Is Assisting The Authorized Officer In Conducting The Online Auction. (B) Detailed Terms And Condition 
For Participating In The Online Auction, Format, Application, Declaration, etc, Can Be Downloaded From Website https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net. (C) Upon Receipt of The Necessary Documents 
As Mentioned Above Within The Stipulated Date and time, a password/user id will be provided by M/s. E-procurement technologies limited to Eligible Tenderers/Prospective Purchasers To 
Participate In The Online Auction at https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net. Necessary trainings will be provided by M/s. E-procurement technologies limited  for the purpose.

6. Statutory dues like property taxes/cess and/or builder/society dues, contribution to building repair funds, transfer charges, any other taxes etc. should be ascertained by the 
tenderer(s)/offerer(s)/prospective purchaser(s) and the same shall be borne and paid by the purchaser. The stamp duty, legal charges, registration charges and GST if any as applicable in respect of 
the sale certificate to be executed shall be paid by the purchaser alone.

7. The person declared to be the purchaser shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit 25% of the amount of purchase money to the 'Authorised Officer' immediately and remaining 75% to be 
deposited within 15 days from the date of auction date, in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put up again and resold.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE
 UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002

HDFC Bank Ltd. : 11th Floor, Tower B, Wing C, 
Swastik Universal, Near Valentine Cinema, Piplod, 
Surat - 395007. Mob : 9377662678

Names of the Borrowers /
Guarantor and

Loan Account No.

Sr.
No.

1.

2.

In case of any difficulty in obtaining Tender Documents / e-bidding catalogue or Inspection of the Immovable Properties / Secured Assets and for Queries, Please Contact Concerned 
Officials of HDFC BANK LTD., Mr. Nilesh Parmar on 9377662678 or Email: Nilesh.Parmar@hdfcbank.com and Officials of M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger) 
Ahmedabad, Bidder Support Numbers : 9265562821, 079 - 68136837 / 80 / 90, 9978591888, 079 - 61200576, Email : gujarat@auctiontiger.net and chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net

Sd/-
Authorized Officer, HDFC Bank Ltd.

Date : 25.09.2020
Place : Surat

HDFC Bank reserves its right to accept or to reject highest and/or all offer/s and to cancel entire auction proceedings without assigning any reasons.

THIS NOTICE SHOULD ALSO BE CONSIDERED AS 30 DAYS NOTICE TO THE BORROWER / MORTGAGER UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULE, 2002

EMD
Rs.

3,10,000/-

Rs.
80,00,000/-

Rs.
65,00,000/-

EMD
Rs.

8,00,000/-

EMD
Rs.

6,50,000/-



MkhVuMke fkÞËk 2002 nuX¤ 
E-nhkSLke ðu[ký LkkuxeMk

yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e. : 11{ku {k¤, xkðh çke,
ðªøk Mke, MðMíkef ÞwLkeðMko÷, ðu÷uLxkELk MkeLku{k ÃkkMku,

ÃkeÃk÷kuË, Mkwhík - 395007. {ku. : 9377662678

MkefÞkuhkExkEÍuþLk yuLz hefLMxÙfþLk ykuV VkELkkLMkeÞ÷ yuMkuxTMk yuLz yuLVkuMko{uLx ykuV MkefÞkuhexe ELxuhuMx yufx 2002 ytíkøkoík MÚkkðh r{÷fíkku “sÞkt Auu su{ 
Au su ftE Au Lkk Äkuhýu” ðu[ký {kxu.

1) íkus÷ 5e ðe
2) íkus÷ zuLke ËuMkkE 
3) zuLke hksLk¼kE
 ËuMkkE yLku
4) [tÿefkçkuLk rðhkÄeÞk
(÷kuLk Lkt.
50200015667148)

Yk. 
18,26,257.68

*íkk. 
06.11.2017

Lkk hkus

Yk. 
3,24,04,086.50

*íkk. 
23.07.2019

Lkk hkus

[tÿefkçkuLk rðhkÄeÞk Lke {k÷feLkku ç÷kuf Lkt. 
yu/119, ûkuºkV¤ 39.01 Mfu.{e. íkÚkk íkuLkk WÃkh 
ÚkÞu÷ çkktÄfk{ "M{]rík fku. ykuÃk. nkWMkªøk 
MkkuMkkÞxe ÷e{exz"{kt huðLÞw Mkðuo Lkt. 297 yLku 
298 ¾kíku ÂMÚkík, {kusu fíkkhøkk{, øksuhk Mkfo÷, 
yu.fu. hkuz, hSMxÙuþLk SÕ÷ku Mkwhík yLku Mkçk 
SÕ÷ku [kuoÞkoMke.

{]Ëw÷ {nuLÿfw{kh hkÞ yLku {nuLÿfw{kh ÄLkÃkík hkE 
Lke {k÷feLke ËwfkLk Lkt. 1059 yLku 1060, Ãknu÷ku 
{k¤, ûkuºkV¤ 170 Mfu.Vqx Ëhuf yux÷u fu 15.80 
Mfu.{e. Ëhuf ðýðnu[kÞu÷e s{eLkLkk ¼køk MkkÚku 
“ykËþo {kfuox”, Mkexe Mkðuo Lkt. 2345/1, 2345/2, 
2345/3, 2345/4, 2345/5, 2345/6/1, 
2345/6/2, 2345/6/3, 2345/6/4, 2345/6/5, 
2344, 2343/yu, 2343/çke, 2340/yu/1, 
2340/y u /2,  2340/ç k e ,  2336/y u /4/1, 
2336/yu/4/2, 2336/yu/1/çke, 2336/yu/1/Mke, 
2336/yu/1/ze, 2336/yu/1/E, 2336/yu/1/yuV, 
2336/yu/2, 2336/yu/3/yu, 2336/yu/3/çke, 
2336/yu/3/Mke, ðkuzo Lk t. 4, Mk÷kçkíkÃk whk, 
ËkuheÞkðkz, Mkexe Mkwhík.

{]Ëw÷ {nuLÿfw{kh hkÞ Lke {k÷feLkku V÷ux Lkt. 801, 
ykX{u {k¤, ûkuºkV¤ 1958 Mfu.Vqx ðýðnu[kÞu÷e 
s{eLkLkk ¼køk MkkÚku, “ELÿ«MÚk yuÃkkxo{uLx ykuV ÷fe 
fkuÃkkuohuþLk (yuLkxeMke)”, huðLÞw Mkðuo Lkt. 144/1 Ãkife 
ÂMÚkík, xkWLk Ã÷kLkªøk Mfe{ Lkt. 4 (W{hk-Ëûkeýu), 
VkELk÷ Ã÷kux Lkt. 152, {kusu W{hk, Mkexe Mkwhík.

MÚk¤ yLku MÚkkðh r{÷fíkLke rðøkíkku 

ðMkw÷ fhðkLkk
çkkfe ÷uýk

({wfhh Ëuðk)

WÄkhfíkkoyku / ò{eLkËkh
Lkwt Lkk{ yLku ÷kuLk 

¾kíkk Lktçkh
28.10.2020
Lkk hkus Mkðkhu 

11.00 Úke çkÃkkuhu 
12.00 f÷kf MkwÄe

5 {eLkexLkk 
y{ÞkorËík 

rðþu»k ðÄkhk MkkÚku

28.10.2020
Lkk hkus Mkðkhu 

11.00 Úke çkÃkkuhu 
12.00 f÷kf MkwÄe

5 {eLkexLkk 
y{ÞkorËík 

rðþu»k ðÄkhk MkkÚku

28.10.2020
Lkk hkus Mkðkhu 

11.00 Úke çkÃkkuhu 
12.00 f÷kf MkwÄe

5 {eLkexLkk 
y{ÞkorËík 

rðþu»k ðÄkhk MkkÚku

07.10.2020
Lkk hkus çkÃkkuhu
12.00 Úke 
çkÃkkuhLkk

03.00 ðkøÞk 
MkwÄe

08.10.2020
Lkk hkus çkÃkkuhu
12.00 Úke 
çkÃkkuhLkk

03.00 ðkøÞk 
MkwÄe

09.10.2020
Lkk hkus çkÃkkuhu
12.00 Úke 
çkÃkkuhLkk

03.00 ðkøÞk 
MkwÄe

Yk. 
31,00,000/-

Yk. 
80,00,000/-

Yk. 
65,00,000/-

E-nhkSLke íkkhe¾
yLku Mk{Þ 

rLkheûký 
Lke íkkhe¾ 

yLkk{ík 
®f{ík

Eyu{ze
Yk. 3,10,000/-

Eyu{ze
Yk. 8,00,000/-

Eyu{ze
Yk. 6,50,000/-

* ÷køkw Ãkzíkk [zík ÔÞks yLku [wfðýe íkkhe¾ MkwÄe ÚkÞu÷k yLkwMkktøkef ¾[koyku fkuMx, [kSoMk MkkÚku.
LkkuÄ :- yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e. Lkk yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe (yu.yku.) Lke òý yLku {kneíke{kt fkuE çkkuò LkÚke.
WÃkhkufík {wfhh r{÷fíkkuLke rðøkíkku yÄkunMíkkûkheLke òý yLku {krníke «{kýu ykÃku÷ Au. fu su Wõík {kneíke{kt fkuE ¾kuxe ¼w÷ hswykík, ûkrík {kxu íku sðkçkËkh LkÚke.  «Míkkðfkuhku 
yLku ¼krð ¾heËLkkhkykuLku «Míkkð {kuf÷íkk Ãknu÷kt íku{Lkk rník yLku Mktíkku»k {kxu WÃkh sýkðu÷e r{÷fík / r{÷fíkkuLke WÃkh Lke yLku yLÞ MktçkÄeík rðøkíkku íkÃkkMkðk rðLktíke fhðk{kt ykðu Au.
ðu[ký Lkk rLkÞ{ku yLku þhíkku :- 
1. ðu[ký þgkEÚke yk LkkuxeMk{kt / «Míkkð ËMíkkðus{kt, E «Míkkð fuxu÷kuøk{kt Ëþkoðu÷k rLkÞík þhíkku yLku rLkÞ{kuLku ykrÄLk Úkþu. ðÄw{kt MÚkkðh r{÷fíkku/ {wfhh yMfÞk{íkku yLku 

«Míkkð ËMíkkðus / ykuLk ÷kELk nhkS fuxu÷kuøk yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e., 11{ku {k¤, xkðh çke, ðªøk Mke, MðMíkef ÞwLkeðMko÷, ðu÷uLxkELk MkeLku{k ÃkkMku, ÃkeÃk÷kuË, Mkwhík - 
395007 Lkk yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe ÃkkMku Úke fk{ fksLkk fkuE Ãký rËðMku {u¤ðe / WÃk÷çÄ fhe þfkþu yÚkðk ðuçkMkkEx https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net Ãkh Úke 
zkWLk÷kuz fhe þfþu. r{÷fíkkuLkwt rLkheûký WÃkh sýkðu÷ fku÷{ Lke  íkkhe¾ yLku Mk{Þu fhðk{kt ykðþu. 

2. {nkuh çktÄ xuLzhku (xuLzh ËMíkkðuòu/E-çkezetøk fux÷kuøk {kt s) «Míkkð hfLkk 10 % yLkuoMx {Lke zeÃkkuÍex Lke Mkk{u Eyu{ze Mkrník íkk. 26.10.2020 Lkk Mkktsu 5.00 ðkøÞu fu íku 
Ãknu÷kt {¤u yu heíku yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e. Lkk yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe, 11{ku {k¤, xkðh çke, ðªøk Mke, MðMíkef ÞwLkeðMko÷, ðu÷uLxkELk MkeLku{k ÃkkMku, ÃkeÃk÷kuË, Mkwhík - 395007 
ÃkkMku s{k fhkððkLkk hnuþu. [wfðýe Vfík þezâw÷ çkUfLkk “HDFC BANK LTD.” Lke íkhVuý{kt ðzkuËhk ¾kíku [wfððk Ãkkºk ze{kLz zÙk^x / Ãku ykuzoh îkhk s fhe þfkþu. 
Eyu{ze rMkðkÞLkkt / ÞkuøÞ heíku Lkne ¼hu÷k yÚkðk ynªÞk Ëþkoðu÷ íkkhe¾ ÃkAe {¤u÷k «Míkkðku {kLÞ «Míkkðku økýðk{kt ykðþu Lknet yLku íku heíku yrïf]ík fhðk{kt ykðþu. E 
nhkSLke íkkhe¾ yLku Mk{Þ WÃkh fku÷{{kt sýkðu÷ Au.

 2. (1) r{÷fík Ãkh çkez ðÄkhðkLke hf{ Yk. 20,000/- hnuþu. 
3. ËMíkkðuòu : «Míkkðfkhkuyu «Míkkð ËMíkðus / E «Míkkð fuxu÷kuøkLke MkkÚku íkuLkku / íkuýeLkku Vkuxku yku¤¾ Ãkºk suðk fu ÃkkMkÃkkuxo [tqxýe f{eþLk fkzo / zÙkEðªøk ÷kÞMkLMk / ELf{ xuûk rð¼køku 

ykÃku÷ ÃkkLk fkzo / ykÄkh fkzo ðøkuhuLke fkuÃke {nuhçkkLke fheLku LkkutÄ ÷uþku fu «Míkkðfkhu hnuZkýLkk Ãkwhkðk Ãkh íkuLke yÚkðk íkuýeLke Mkne fheLku ykÃkðk sYhe Au. 
4. MÚkkðh r{÷fík / {wfhh r{÷fík Lkk WÄkhfíkko(yku) / {kuøkuosh(hku), ò{eLkËkh(hku) òu EåAu íkku  íkuyku MÚkkðh r{÷fík {kxu / {wfhh r{÷fík su ðu[ký {kxu {wfu÷ Au. íkuLkk {kxu 

{kLÞ þõÞ ô[ku «Míkkð ðu[kýLke þhíkku yLku rLkÞ{{kuLku ykrÄLk ykÃke þfþu.
5. ykuLk ÷kELk nhkS ËhBÞkLk «Míkkðfkhku / ¼krð ¾heËkhkuLku íku{Lke çkku÷e ðÄkhðkLke / MkwÄkhðkLke ykuLk ÷kELk nhkS ËhBÞkLk íkf ykÃkðk{kt ykðþu. xuLzh «r¢Þk{kt ¼køk 

÷uLkkh «Míkkðfkhku / ¼krð ¾heËkhku {kxu ðÄkhkLke þhíkku yLku rLkÞ{ku Lke[u {wsçk Au. 
 yu) ykuLk÷kELk nhkS fhðk {kxu yrÄf]ík yrÄfkheLku E-«kufÞkuh{uLx xufLkku÷kuSMk (ykufþLk xkEøkh) {ËË fhþu. 
 çke) ykuLk ÷kELk nhkS Lke þhíkku yLku rLkÞ{ku Vku{uox, yhS, zef÷uhuþLk ðøkuhu ðuçkMkkEx https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net  Ãkh Úke zkWLk÷kuz fhe þfkþu. 
 Mke) Lkffe fhu÷ íkkhe¾ yLku Mk{Þ{kt sYhe ËMíkkðòu WÃkh «{kýu {éÞk ÃkAe {u. E - «kufÞkuh{uLx xufLkku÷kuSMk ÷e. ÿkhk {kLÞ «Míkkðfkhku / ¼krð ¾heËkhkuLku ðuçkMkkEx 

https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net  Ãkh Úke ¼køk ÷uðk {kxu ÃkkMkðzo yLku ÞwÍh ykEze yÃkkþu. yk {kxu E - «kufÞkuh{uLx xufLkku÷kuSMk ÷e. ÿkhk sYhe íkk÷e{ 
ykÃkðk{kt ykðþu.

6. fkÞËuMkh ¾[koyku suðk fu r{÷fík ðuhku / MkuMk / {fkLk / MkkuMkkÞxeLkk Õnuýkt {fkLk {hkBkíkLku ÷økíkk Lkkýkt, xÙkLMkVh [kSoMk, yLÞ ðuhkyku ðøkuhu Lke òýfkhe «Míkkðfkhku / 
¼krð ¾heËkhu {u¤ðe ÷uðe yLku íku ¾heËLkkhu ¼kuøkððkLke hnuþu. MxuBÃk zÞwxe, hSMxÙuþLkLkk ¾[ko yLku SyuMkxe su ðu[ký «{kýÃkºkkuLku ÷køkw Ãkzíkk nkuÞ íku ¾heËkhu ¼hðkLkk 
hnuþu. 

7. su {kýMkLku ðu[kýfíkko ½kur»kík fhkþu, íkuLke òý ÃkAe íkwhík s ðu[ký ®f{íkLkk 25 % hf{ yrÄf]ík yrÄfkheLku s{k fhkððkLke hnuþu yLku  çkkfe Lke 75 % hf{ nhkS Lke 
íkkhe¾ Úke 15 rËðMk{kt s{k fhkððkLke hnuþu. òu íku{ fhðk{kt fMkwh Úkþu íkku r{÷fík VheÚke ðu[ký{kt {wfkþu.

yu[zeyuVMke çkUf fkuE Ãký fkhý ykÃÞk rMkðkÞ çkku÷eLkk fkuEÃký «Míkkð / çkÄk s «Míkkðku Mðefkhe fu Lkfkhe þfþu íkÚkk MkÃkqýo nhkS hÆ fhðkLkku yçkkrÄík nff Ähkðu Au. 

íkkhe¾ : 25.09.2020
MÚk¤ : Mkwhík

Mkne/-
yrÄf]ík yrÄfkhe, yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e.

yk LkkuxeMk MkefÞwhexe ELxhuMx (yuLVkuMko{uLx) Y÷ 2002 Lke f÷{ 8(6) nuX¤ 30 rËðMkLke LkkuxeMk WÄkhfíkko yLku røkhðuËkhLku ykÃku÷ Au yu{ økýðwt

xuLzh ËMíkkðuòu / E-rçkzªøk fux÷kuøk yÚkðk MÚkkðh r{÷fík / {wfhh yMfÞk{íkku Lkk rLkheûký {kxu yLku fkuR Mkðk÷ nkuÞ íkku yu[zeyuVMke çkUf ÷e. Lkk MktçktÄeík yrÄfkhe 
©e rLk÷u»k Ãkh{kh, {ku.9377662678 yÚkðk E{uE÷ : Nilesh.parmar@hdfcbank.com yLku {u. E-«kufÞwh{uLx xufLkku÷kuSMk ÷e. (ykufþLk xkEøkh) y{ËkðkË, 
çkezh MkÃkkuxo Lkt. : 9265562821, 079 - 68136837 / 80 / 90, 9978591888, 079 - 61200576, E-{uE÷ : gujarat@auctiontiger.net yLku 
chintan.bhatt@auctiontiger.net  Lkku MktÃkfo fhðku.

1.

2.

y.
Lkt.

1) {]Ëw÷ {nuLÿfw{kh
  hkÞ
2) he[k {]Ëw÷ hkE
  yLku
3) {nuLÿ¼kE ÄLkÃkík
  hkE
(÷kuLk Lkt.
50200001345118
yLku
50200001345042)


